OP \$115.00 4612700

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367744

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
CRTS, INC.		12/31/2015	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aegion Coating Services, LLC	
Street Address:	10655 Jefferson Chemical Road	
City:	Conroe	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 77305		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4612700	CRTS
Registration Number:	4616402	CRTS
Registration Number:	4571591	CRTS
Registration Number:	4591957	CRTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: ustrademarks@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie L. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie L. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0869

source=CRTS Trademark Assignment (CRTS to Aegion Coating Services, LLC) (12-31-15)#page1.tif source=CRTS Trademark Assignment (CRTS to Aegion Coating Services, LLC) (12-31-15)#page2.tif source=CRTS Trademark Assignment (CRTS to Aegion Coating Services, LLC) (12-31-15)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRTS, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, 1807 N. 170th East Avenue,

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74116 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used through

its affiliates and licensees certain trademarks and service marks (hereinafter collectively

"trademarks"); and

1.

2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain registrations and applications in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and the Trade Marks Offices of UAE, Australia, Bahrain,

Brazil, Canada, Chile, China, Colombia, Kuwait, Mexico, Oman, Peru, Qatar, and Saudi Arabia

relating to said trademarks which are listed in attached Exhibit A; and

3. WHEREAS, Aegion Coating Services, LLC, a Texas limited liability company,

10655 Jefferson Chemical Road, Conroe, Texas 77305 USA, an affiliate of, and under common

control with, Assignor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and

Assignor is desirous of conveying and assigning the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in

said trademarks and said registrations and applications and the good will of the business in

connection with which said trademarks are used;

4. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby

acknowledged, as of the Effective Time (as defined below), Assignor has agreed to and does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and throughout the world in and to the trademarks and trademark

registrations and applications owned by Assignor which are listed in Exhibit A, together with the

good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and together with

full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of

said trademarks;

5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and

assignment been made;

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0871 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers on the date stated below, with an effective time of 11:59 p.m. Central Standard Time on December 31, 2015 (the "Effective Time").

CRTS, INC.

Signature:

Name: David F. Morris

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Administrative Officer

Date: December 31, 2015

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this 31st day of December, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David F. Morris, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Executive Vice President and Chief Administrative Officer of CRTS, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

<u>Deletie</u> Z. Jacks 62. Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Feb. 1, 2019

OEBBIE L JACKSON
Notary Public — Notary Seal
State of Missouri, St Charles County
Commission # 15487064
My Commission Expires Feb 1, 2019

EXHIBIT A

CRTS, INC. - TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Status	File Date	Reg. Date	Owner	Docket No.
CRTS	UNITED ARAB EMR		PENDING	8/3/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636.7-AE
CRTS	AUSTRALIA	1697549	REGISTERED	5/23/2014	9/3/2015	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636-AU
CRTS	BAHRAIN		PENDING	5/23/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636-BH
CRTS	BRAZIL		PENDING	5/26/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636.1-BR
CRTS	CANADA		PENDING	5/26/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636.2-CA
CRTS	CHILE	1160337	REGISTERED	5/23/2014	3/24/2015	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636,3-CL
CRTS	CHINA		PENDING	5/23/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636-CN
CRTS	COLOMBIA		PENDING	5/23/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636-CO
CRTS	KUWAIT		PENDING	6/5/2014	, 	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636.4-KW
CRTS	MEXICO		PENDING	5/23/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636-MX
CRTS	OMAN		PENDING	5/23/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636-OM
CRTS	PERU	85141	REGISTERED	5/26/2014	11/24/2014	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636,8-PE
CRTS	QATAR		PENDING	5/26/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636.5-QA
CRTS	SAUDI ARABIA		PENDING	7/20/2014		CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636.6-SA
CRTS	UNITED STATES	4,612,700	REGISTERED	11/26/2013	9/30/2014	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636
CRTS	WIPO	1250066	REGISTERED	5/23/2014	5/23/2014	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4636-WO
CRTS & Logo	UNITED STATES	4,616,402	REGISTERED	11/26/2013	10/7/2014	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4637
CRTS	UNITED STATES	4,571,591	REGISTERED	11/26/2013	7/22/2014	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4639
CRTS & Logo	UNITED STATES	4,591,957	REGISTERED	11/26/2013	8/26/2014	CRTS, Inc.	INSI-4640

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 01/04/2016